Horsham Rural City

Council urban rural balance

COVID SUPPORT ER:QNTS PROGRAM
RECIPIENTS

STRONGER BUSINESS
Aldo's Joinery

Bunjil's Collective

Farmgirl

MJM Heave Equipment Repair
Horsham School of Dance

| Do Events Planning and
Management

Earle's

Hoof Print Products

Sassi Beauty Bar and Hair Design
Simply Skin and Body

Brown's Video Photography
Wimmera Trophies and Gifts
Smart Fit Tailoring & Alterations

Kellie McAlpine Remedial
Massage

Fred & Hilda

Grampians Organics

Horsham Martial Arts
Gateway West Tours
Wimmera Celebrant

Best Westlander Motor Inn
Imelda Shoes and Accessories
Nourish'd Eatery

Horsham Autoglass
Grampians Edge Caravan Park
Thai Basil

May Park Executive Apartments
Mackay's Leading Edge Jewellers
Royal Hotel

Lattanzio's

Patchwork Jungle

Planet Feelgood

Thea Jane Media

Menco Hair

Café Jas

Olde Horsham Motor Inn

Cat Nap Boarding

Horsham & District Racing
Cooks Manchester

Meringa Springs

$2,000.00
$600.00
$800.00
$3,000.00
$2,000.00
$1,500.00

$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$3,000.00
$1,510.00
$2,800.00
$4,850.00
$3,500.00
$1,000.00

$1,000.00
$800.00

$2,500.00
$2,000.00
$1,090.91
$2,750.00
$1,090.91
$2,063.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$500.00

$4,900.00
$2,000.00
$4,200.00
$3,000.00
$570.00

$2,600.00
$2,249.00
$1,800.00
$4,000.00
$4,724.00
$1,200.00
$3,500.00
$1,000.00
$2,000.00

ARTS AND EVENTS
ACTIVATION

Mary French

Haven Market

ACT Natimuk

Natimuk Ag Society

Rotary Art Fair

Horsham Combined Churches
St Brigid's College Production
Horsham Volleyball Ass
Wimmera Music Eisteddford
Summer Brushes

Horsham College Production
Kannamaroo Committee
Horsham Motorcycle Club
Horsham Fishing Competition
Horsham Ag Society

Horsham Ag Society- 150KM
Feast

Boarding House Studios
Art is... festival
Wimmera Rockers

Redrock Books & Gallery

HEALTH AND WELLBEING
Planet Feelgood

Nati Connections

Rural outreach program support

Lets Read Program

$1,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$1,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$3,298.00
$5,000.00
$2,500.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00

$3,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$2,992.00

$3,000.00
$2,877.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00

BUSINESS FRONTS GRANTS
Moes Mexican Bar & Gril
Patchwork Jungle

Nati Arapiles Shop

Sassi Beauty Bar and Hair Desgin
Olde Horsham Motor Inn
Horsham Undercover
Lattanzio's

Ploughmans Motor Inn

Earles Horsham

Miss Horsham

Horsham Charcoal Chickens
Horsham Family Footwear
Seers Smokehouse

Wimmera Denture Clinic

Nati Café

I Do Events Planning

Tint- A- Rama

Mick Harrison signs

GK Autos & hire

East Cost Interstate Removals
Onya Back Bedding & Furniture
JNF Freight

Grampians Olive Co

Dooen Rd Milkbar

Rick Smith Motors

Nati Post & Pare

Wimmera Meat Market

Cooks Manchester and Lingerie
Maria's Barber Shop

Nourish'd Eatery

Macchia Jewellery

Norton Estate

Redrock Books & Gallery

Royal Hotel

Gypsy Willow

$2,662.00
$1,322.00
$1,210.00
$3,000.00
$3,000.00
$1,595.00
$3,000.00
$3,000.00
$3,000.00
$1,968.00
$3,000.00
$1,840.00
$3,000.00
$3,000.00
$5,000.00
$1,650.00
$2,400.00
$3,000.00
$3,000.00
$2,000.00
$3,000.00
$1,250.00
$3,000.00
$3,000.00
$3,000.00
$1,200.00
$3,000.00
$3,000.00
$698.50

$2,453.00
$1,980.00
$2,000.00
$2,520.00
$2,220.00
$2,450.00
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RECREATION AND
COMMUNITY RECOVERY

Natimuk Bowling Club Inc
Natimuk Farmers' Market Plus

Horsham Table Tennis
Association

Horsham & District Community
FM radio Inc

Horsham Girl Guides
Horsham City Bowling Club Inc

Sunnyside (HSM) Sporting Club
Inc

Horsham Motor Sports Club Inc
Quantong Rec Reserve CoM

Horsham People for Animal
Welfare and Support

Rotary Club of Horsham
Kalimna Park Croquet Club
Horsham Spring Garden Festival
Wimmera Hearing Society Inc
Vic No-Till Farmers Assoc
Wimmera Model Aircraft
Wimmera Equestrian Club
Kalkee Football Netball Club
Coughlin Park Bowls Club
Homers Sporting Club

$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00

$2,000.00

$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00

$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00

$1,500.00
$500.00

$700.00

$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00

Horsham Ag Society
Horsham Calisthenics Club
Horsham City Netball

Horsham Demons Football
Netball Club

Horsham Dog Obedience Club

Horsham Saints Football Netball
Club

Horsham West Bowling Club
Jung Tigers Cricket Club
Laharum Cricket Club

Natimuk & District Gymnastics
Club

Wimmera Girls Cricket
Laharum Hall Committee
Kanagulk Memorial Reserve
Horsham Volleyball Association
Horsham Basketball Association

Wimmera & District Umpires
group

Horsham Croquet Club
Central Park Tennis Club
Horsham Angling Club

Horsham Motorcycle Club

$2,000.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$2,000.00

$1,500.00
$2,000.00

$1,000.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$2,000.00

$1,500.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00

$1,000.00
$1,500.00
$2,000.00
$1,500.00

Haven Tennis Club

Colts Cricket Club

Horsham & District Soccer Club
Horsham Historical Society
Horsham Swimming Club

Wimmera Mallee Historical
Vehicle Society

Sailors Home Hall Committee of
Management

Horsham Hockey Club
Horsham Squash Club Inc

Mitre Hall Committee of
Management

Horsham Pony Club
Natimuk Soldiers Memorial Hall
Telangatuk East Hall Committee

Wonwondah Hall Committee

$1,500.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00

$500.00

$1,200.00
$1,200.00
$900.00

$900.00
$500.00
$600.00
$500.00
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