

**STRONGER BUSINESS** 

## COVID SUPPORT GRANTS PROGRAM RECIPIENTS

**ARTS AND EVENTS** 

**BUSINESS FRONTS GRANTS** 

STRONGER DOSINESS		ANTO AND EVENTO		DOSINESS FRONTS GRAINTS	
Aldo's Joinery	\$2,000.00	ACTIVATION		Moes Mexican Bar & Gril	\$2,662.00
Bunjil's Collective	\$600.00	Mary French	\$1,000.00	Patchwork Jungle	\$1,322.00
Farmgirl	\$800.00	Haven Market	\$5,000.00	Nati Arapiles Shop	\$1,210.00
MJM Heave Equipment Repair	\$3,000.00	ACT Natimuk	\$5,000.00	Sassi Beauty Bar and Hair Desgin	\$3,000.00
Horsham School of Dance	\$2,000.00	Natimuk Ag Society	\$5,000.00	Olde Horsham Motor Inn	\$3,000.00
I Do Events Planning and	\$1,500.00	Rotary Art Fair	\$1,000.00	Horsham Undercover	\$1,595.00
Management		Horsham Combined Churches	\$5,000.00	Lattanzio's	\$3,000.00
Earle's	\$1,500.00	St Brigid's College Production	\$5,000.00	Ploughmans Motor Inn	\$3,000.00
Hoof Print Products	\$1,500.00	Horsham Volleyball Ass	\$5,000.00	Earles Horsham	\$3,000.00
Sassi Beauty Bar and Hair Design	\$3,000.00	Wimmera Music Eisteddford	\$3,298.00	Miss Horsham	\$1,968.00
Simply Skin and Body	\$1,510.00	Summer Brushes	\$5,000.00	Horsham Charcoal Chickens	\$3,000.00
Brown's Video Photography	\$2,800.00	Horsham College Production	\$2,500.00	Horsham Family Footwear	\$1,840.00
Wimmera Trophies and Gifts	\$4,850.00	Kannamaroo Committee	\$5,000.00	Seers Smokehouse	\$3,000.00
Smart Fit Tailoring & Alterations	\$3,500.00	Horsham Motorcycle Club	\$5,000.00	Wimmera Denture Clinic	\$3,000.00
Kellie McAlpine Remedial	\$1,000.00	Horsham Fishing Competition	\$5,000.00	Nati Café	\$5,000.00
Massage Fred & Hilda	¢1,000,00	Horsham Ag Society	\$5,000.00	I Do Events Planning	\$1,650.00
	\$1,000.00 \$800.00	Horsham Ag Society- 150KM	\$5,000.00	Tint- A- Rama	\$2,400.00
Grampians Organics Horsham Martial Arts		Feast	42.000.00	Mick Harrison signs	\$3,000.00
	\$2,500.00	Boarding House Studios	\$3,000.00	GK Autos & hire	\$3,000.00
Gateway West Tours Wimmera Celebrant	\$2,000.00	Art is festival	\$1,000.00	East Cost Interstate Removals	\$2,000.00
	\$1,090.91	Wimmera Rockers	\$1,000.00	Onya Back Bedding & Furniture	\$3,000.00
Best Westlander Motor Inn Imelda Shoes and Accessories	\$2,750.00	Redrock Books & Gallery	\$2,992.00	JNF Freight	\$1,250.00
Nourish'd Eatery	\$1,090.91 \$2,063.00			Grampians Olive Co	\$3,000.00
•				Dooen Rd Milkbar	\$3,000.00
Horsham Autoglass	\$1,000.00			Rick Smith Motors	\$3,000.00
Grampians Edge Caravan Park	\$1,000.00			Nati Post & Pare	\$1,200.00
Thai Basil	\$500.00	HEALTH AND WELLBEING		Wimmera Meat Market	\$3,000.00
May Park Executive Apartments	\$4,900.00	Planet Feelgood	\$3,000.00	Cooks Manchester and Lingerie	\$3,000.00
Mackay's Leading Edge Jewellers	\$2,000.00	Nati Connections	\$2,877.00	Maria's Barber Shop	\$698.50
Royal Hotel	\$4,200.00	Rural outreach program support	\$5,000.00	Nourish'd Eatery	\$2,453.00
Lattanzio's	\$3,000.00	Lets Read Program	\$10,000.00	Macchia Jewellery	\$1,980.00
Patchwork Jungle	\$570.00			Norton Estate	\$2,000.00
Planet Feelgood	\$2,600.00			Redrock Books & Gallery	\$2,520.00
Thea Jane Media	\$2,249.00			Royal Hotel	\$2,220.00
Menco Hair	\$1,800.00			Gypsy Willow	\$2,450.00
Café Jas	\$4,000.00				
Olde Horsham Motor Inn	\$4,724.00				
Cat Nap Boarding	\$1,200.00				
Horsham & District Racing	\$3,500.00				
Cooks Manchester	\$1,000.00				
Meringa Springs	\$2,000.00				



## COVID SUPPORT GRANTS PROGRAM RECIPIENTS

## RECREATION AND COMMUNITY RECOVERY

Natimuk Bowling Club Inc	\$1,500.00	Horsham Ag Society	\$2,000.00	Haven Tennis Club	\$1,500.00
Natimuk Farmers' Market Plus	\$1,500.00	Horsham Calisthenics Club	\$1,500.00	Colts Cricket Club	\$2,000.00
Horsham Table Tennis Association	\$1,500.00	Horsham City Netball	\$1,500.00	Horsham & District Soccer Club	\$2,000.00
	\$2,000.00	Horsham Demons Football Netball Club	\$2,000.00	Horsham Historical Society	\$2,000.00
Horsham & District Community FM radio Inc				Horsham Swimming Club	\$1,500.00
Horsham Girl Guides	\$1,500.00	Horsham Dog Obedience Club	\$1,500.00	Wimmera Mallee Historical	\$1,500.00
Horsham City Bowling Club Inc	\$1,500.00	Horsham Saints Football Netball Club	\$2,000.00	Vehicle Society	
Sunnyside (HSM) Sporting Club	\$1,500.00	Horsham West Bowling Club	\$1,000.00	Sailors Home Hall Committee of Management	\$500.00
Inc		Jung Tigers Cricket Club	\$1,500.00	Horsham Hockey Club	\$1,200.00
Horsham Motor Sports Club Inc	\$1,500.00	Laharum Cricket Club	\$1,500.00	Horsham Squash Club Inc	\$1,200.00
Quantong Rec Reserve CoM	\$1,500.00	Natimuk & District Gymnastics	\$2,000.00	Mitre Hall Committee of	\$900.00
Horsham People for Animal Welfare and Support	\$1,500.00	Club	\$2,000.00	Management	\$900.00
Rotary Club of Horsham	\$1,500.00	Wimmera Girls Cricket	\$1,500.00	Horsham Pony Club	\$900.00
Kalimna Park Croquet Club	\$500.00	Laharum Hall Committee	\$1,000.00	Natimuk Soldiers Memorial Hall	\$500.00
Horsham Spring Garden Festival	\$700.00	Kanagulk Memorial Reserve	\$1,000.00	Telangatuk East Hall Committee	\$600.00
	\$2,000.00	Horsham Volleyball Association	\$2,000.00	Wonwondah Hall Committee	\$500.00
Wimmera Hearing Society Inc Vic No-Till Farmers Assoc	. ,	Horsham Basketball Association	\$1,000.00		
Wimmera Model Aircraft	\$2,000.00	Wimmera & District Umpires	\$1,000.00		
	\$1,500.00	group			
Wimmera Equestrian Club	\$1,500.00	Horsham Croquet Club	\$1,000.00		
Kalkee Football Netball Club	\$1,500.00	Central Park Tennis Club	\$1,500.00		
Coughlin Park Bowls Club	\$2,000.00	Horsham Angling Club	\$2,000.00		
Homers Sporting Club	\$2,000.00	Horsham Motorcycle Club	\$1,500.00		